Ultra low glare COB downlight module•
Phase dimming, Dali and Analogue protocol variants•
Standard CRI85+  - CRI90+ on request•
Injection moulded PMMA refractor combined with high purity specular insert•
Broad wattage spectrum utilising CREE LED engine 50,000h - TM21 Projections•
Remote	converter	-	hard	wire	or	flex	&	plug	option•
VS Lighting Ceramic COB and converter option - GmbH 100,000h Package on request•
MODEL WATTS CUT-OUT COLOUR TEMPERATURE *Lumens OPTIC
PHA-05 05 85mm 3000K 720 15º
PHA-13 13 85mm *4000K 1297 25º
PHA-23 23 118mm 5000K 1800 40º
PHA-30 30 118mm 2300
PHA-40 40 118mm 3000
Geometry                                                                                                                                                 Remote converter
                                                                                         Distribution  (cd)
                                                                                                    PHA-40
4Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.
LE
D
-D
ow
nl
ig
ht
s_
Pr
im
e-
KL
_D
riv
er
_2
01
7_
EN
 –
 4
/
6
–
12
/
20
17
Prime K L – LED Downlights with Separate LED Driver
Prime K L – 8"
31 W
Indoor LED recessed mounted downlight
with aluminium reflector
With enclosed separate LED driver
for direct connection to mains voltage
Mains voltage: 220–240 V ±10%, 50–60 Hz
Power factor: > 0.95%
Flicker: < 1%, Ripple: < 1%
Reflector: Ø 206 mm, aluminium
Material: aluminium diecast
Powder coating: epoxid
Flange colour: white (RAL 9003)
Front part: glass
Degree of protection: IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 2 SDCM
Safety features of LED driver
Protection against transient main peaks
 up to 1 kV (between L and N)
Electronic short-circuit protection
Overload and overtemperature protection
Protection against "no load" operation
Degree of protection: IP20, Protection class II, SELV
Typ Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux*(lm) Beam Typ. CRI UGR System
Colour temperature consumption and efficiency (lm/W) angle output
K W lm lm/W ° Ra W
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-830-70-C 566435 warm white 3000 31 3920 126   70 85 25.2 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-840-70-C 566436 neutral white 4000 31 4050 131   70 85 25.4 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-850-70-C 566437 cool white 5000 31 4090 132   70 85 25.4 34
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-830-90-D 571124 warm white 3000 31 3290 106   88 85 26.8 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-840-90-D 571128 neutral white 4000 31 3400 110   88 85 26.9 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-850-90-D 571129 cool white 5000 31 3430 111   88 85 26.9 34
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-830-105-SD 571148 warm white 3000 31 3775 122 105 85 27.2 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-840-105-SD 571149 neutral white 4000 31 3900 126 105 85 27.3 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-850-105-SD 571163 cool white 5000 31 3935 127 105 85 27.4 34
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
FrostKlar Half frost
Phantom - Downlight
Australian manufacture ensures total control over performance for application
The	Proline	downlight	range	has	been	developed	to	ensure	infinite	control	when	considering	return	on	investment
Quality	OEM	component	selection	provides	a	lighting	solution	tailored	to	the	specific	project	brief
            05W                          13W                                23W                          30W                          40W
 Reflector insert option